Base Line Item Detail					Northeast Remsco Construction, Inc.		H and G Co	H and G Contractors, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		ruction, Inc.	Kyle Conti Construction LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,975.00	\$52,975.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$330,331.00	\$330,331.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	1HFP001	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$1,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$1,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,901,250.00	\$1,901,250.00
6	2B02REX	1,599.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$33.00	\$52,767.00	\$13.00	\$20,787.00	\$75.00	\$119,925.00	\$46.00	\$73,554.00	\$75.00	\$119,925.00
7	2B15STS	319	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$14.00	\$4,466.00	\$15.00	\$4,785.00	\$25.00	\$7,975.00	\$42.00	\$13,398.00	\$25.00	\$7,975.00
8	2C01EMB	967	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$38.00	\$36,746.00	\$15.00	\$14,505.00	\$60.00	\$58,020.00	\$36.00	\$34,812.00	\$55.00	\$53,185.00
9	2C02EMB	1,004.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$45.00	\$45,180.00	\$35.00	\$35,140.00	\$60.00	\$60,240.00	\$36.00	\$36,144.00	\$65.00	\$65,260.00
10	2D01CEX	4,170.00	C.Y.	Channel Excavation	\$51.00	\$212,670.00	\$25.00	\$104,250.00	\$175.00	\$729,750.00	\$215.00	\$896,550.00	\$175.00	\$729,750.00
11	N2H0004	46	C.Y.	Temporary Stone Check Dam	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,530.00	\$230.00	\$10,580.00
12	2G00008	48	Ton	Riprap Stone Ditch Protection, 18" Thick, D50=6"	\$48.00	\$2,304.00	\$46.00	\$2,208.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$255.00	\$12,240.00
13	2G00009	61	C.Y.	Gabions	\$289.00	\$17,629.00	\$223.00	\$13,603.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$800.00	\$48,800.00	\$650.00	\$39,650.00
14	2G00031	14	Ton	Riprap Stone Ditch Protection, 24" Thick, D50=12"	\$68.00	\$952.00	\$56.00	\$784.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
15	2G00043	106	C.Y.	Gabions, Green, 60 Degree Face	\$307.00	\$32,542.00	\$322.00	\$34,132.00	\$450.00	\$47,700.00	\$800.00	\$84,800.00	\$780.00	\$82,680.00
16	2H00007	3,660.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$14.00	\$51,240.00	\$8.00	\$29,280.00	\$7.00	\$25,620.00	\$4.00	\$14,640.00	\$7.00	\$25,620.00
17	2H00016	6	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
18	2H25TEC	100	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
19	2H35TEC	328	L.F.	Floating Turbidity Barriers	\$32.00	\$10,496.00	\$10.00	\$3,280.00	\$50.00	\$16,400.00	\$25.00	\$8,200.00	\$35.00	\$11,480.00
20	2H45TEC	727	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$59.00	\$42,893.00	\$38.00	\$27,626.00	\$125.00	\$90,875.00	\$48.00	\$34,896.00	\$40.00	\$29,080.00
21	2K01TPF	3,848.00	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$2.15	\$8,273.20	\$5.00	\$19,240.00	\$5.00	\$19,240.00	\$3.00	\$11,544.00	\$6.00	\$23,088.00
22	3C01BRS	561	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$49.00	\$27,489.00	\$60.00	\$33,660.00	\$50.00	\$28,050.00	\$58.00	\$32,538.00	\$30.00	\$16,830.00
23	4A01CCC	9	C.Y.	Concrete in CIP Collar	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
24	4A11RFS	78,000.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$1.25	\$97,500.00	\$2.50	\$195,000.00	\$2.50	\$195,000.00	\$2.00	\$156,000.00	\$2.00	\$156,000.00
25	4A15DGR	22	Each	Drill and Grout Reinforcement Bars	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00
26	4C06SSL	144,000.00	Pound	Structural Steel	\$9.60	\$1,382,400.00	\$5.50	\$792,000.00	\$6.75	\$972,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,584,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,152,000.00
27	4103PAM	3,980.00	C.F.	Pneumatically Applied Mortar, Centrifugally Cast	\$267.00	\$1,062,660.00	\$268.00	\$1,066,640.00	\$225.00	\$895,500.00	\$340.00	\$1,353,200.00	\$285.00	\$1,134,300.00
28	4I04PAM	10	Each	Pneumatically Applied Mortar, Culvert Joint Repair	\$38,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00
29	4I05PAM	200	S.F.	Pneumatically Applied Mortar, Culvert Spall Repair	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$177.00	\$35,400.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
30	4I06PAM	28,050.00	C.F.	Pneumatically Applied Mortar	\$32.00	\$897,600.00	\$39.20	\$1,099,560.00	\$55.00	\$1,542,750.00	\$60.00	\$1,683,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,542,750.00
31	4J04DAW	90	S.Y.	Preformed Sheet Membrane Waterproofing	\$46.00	\$4,140.00	\$62.00	\$5,580.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
32	4002TSP	5,367.00	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place	\$20.00	\$107,340.00	\$20.00	\$107,340.00	\$65.00	\$348,855.00	\$46.00	\$246,882.00	\$90.00	\$483,030.00

Base Line	e Item Deta	ail			Northeast Remsco Construction, Inc.		H and G Contractors, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		A.P. Construction, Inc.		Kyle Conti Construction LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
33	5B00023	16	L.F.	36" Corrugated Metal Pipe, Gauge 14	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
34	5B18RC3	8	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
35	5B54RC3	80	L.F.	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$360.00	\$28,800.00	\$373.00	\$29,840.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$330.00	\$26,400.00
36	5C00059	1	Unit	Manhole, 6' Diameter	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
37	5E01ALC	42	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$21.00	\$882.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00
38	5J00004	5	Each	Beam Guide Rail Blockout	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
39	5J01RBG	1,112.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail	\$3.25	\$3,614.00	\$2.50	\$2,780.00	\$5.00	\$5,560.00	\$3.00	\$3,336.00	\$4.00	\$4,448.00
40	5J01RSG	788	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$16.00	\$12,608.00	\$23.00	\$18,124.00	\$25.00	\$19,700.00	\$16.00	\$12,608.00	\$25.00	\$19,700.00
41	5J51BGE	25	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
42	5J52ABG	5	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$1,375.00	\$6,875.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
43	5J52BGR	324	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$32.00	\$10,368.00	\$38.00	\$12,312.00	\$30.00	\$9,720.00	\$30.00	\$9,720.00	\$35.00	\$11,340.00
44	5J54BGP	5	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
45	5Q01FAL	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
46	5Q02MFA	12	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$825.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00
47	5W01CDV	702	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drain, 12" to 48" Diameter	\$19.00	\$13,338.00	\$20.00	\$14,040.00	\$10.50	\$7,371.00	\$15.00	\$10,530.00	\$26.00	\$18,252.00
48	5W03CDV	1,392.00	Each	Clean Existing Storm Drain, over 48" Diameter	\$45.00	\$62,640.00	\$40.00	\$55,680.00	\$19.50	\$27,144.00	\$75.00	\$104,400.00	\$50.00	\$69,600.00
49	5X00PRA	2	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
50	5X00RPR	2	Each	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
51	5X02FTA	2	Each	FURNISHING TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, QUADGUARD, 9 BAYS, 24" WIDE	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
52	7C01TOP	772	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$2.75	\$2,123.00	\$4.00	\$3,088.00	\$4.00	\$3,088.00	\$4.50	\$3,474.00	\$5.00	\$3,860.00
53	7D01SED	3,217.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$0.70	\$2,251.90	\$1.00	\$3,217.00	\$1.00	\$3,217.00	\$1.00	\$3,217.00	\$1.00	\$3,217.00
54	7D20MOW	2	Acre	Mowing	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
55	7F01SSM	916	S.Y.	Soil Stablization Matting	\$3.15	\$2,885.40	\$4.50	\$4,122.00	\$5.00	\$4,580.00	\$4.50	\$4,122.00	\$5.00	\$4,580.00
56	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$154,678.00	\$154,678.00
57	8A07MPT	3	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00
58	8A29MPT	200	M.H.	Flaggers	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
59	8A30MPT	3	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00
60	8A34MPT	1	L.S.	Police Traffic Directors (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$15,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$15,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
61	N8A0001	600	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
62	N8A0002	600	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00
63	8B17MPT	3	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Northeast Remsco Construction, Inc.		H and G Contractors, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		A.P. Construction, Inc.		Kyle Conti Construction LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
64	8B35MPT	1	L.S.	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
65	8C100SCL	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on State, County, and Local Roadways	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
66	N7E0025	3	Each	Planting, Sweetgum (Liquidambar Styraciflua)	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
67	N7E0042	4	Each	Planting, Red Maple (Acer Rubrum)	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
68	N7E0082	4	Each	Planting, Tuplip Poplar (Liriodendron Tulipifera)	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
				Base Total		\$6,145,182.50		\$6,613,150.00		\$6,676,835.00		\$7,969,235.00		\$9,359,359.00